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Eric Elsberry PO Box 629 Tyndall SD      57066 589-4214 bhcem@hcinet.net

Name
Membership Sector Represented 

(Required !!!) & Occupation/Place of 
Employment (optional)

Mail Address Mail City Stat
e

Mail 
Zip

Telepho
ne 
Number

E-Mail Address

Eric Elsberry Emergency Management PO Box 629  Tyndall SD 57066 589-4214 bhcem@hcinet.net
Ron Wagner EMT, Businessman 1409 Pine St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3097 rjwagner@hcinet.net
Allen Kocmich Fire, Avon City Maintenance 415 E 4th Ave Avon SD 57315 286-3207
Andy Hejna Tabor Fire 332 S Hakl St. Tabor SD 57063 463-2428
Aaron Melichar Tabor Fire 116 E Szymanski St Tabor SD 57063 661-3877 smoke57063@yahoo.com
Annalee Christense Tyndall Good Sam 306 E 14th Ave Tyndall SD 57066 589-3350 achris13@good-sam.com
Becky Tycz Tyndall Tribune Newspaper 1610 Laurel St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3005 tyndalltribune@gmail.com
Bob Green City Maintenance, Fire 310 Conklyn St. Scotland SD 57059 464-0928 greenaut@gwtc.net
Brian Janssen Fire 511 W 2nd Ave. Avon SD 57315 286-3554
Clinton Sieben Scotland Fire 29291 418th Ave Scotland SD 57059 660-4452 clinton.sieben@poet.com
Curt Hofer Mayor 411 3rd St. Scotland SD 57059 760-4503 curthofer@goldenwest.net
Dennis Dodge Avon Fire & EMS PO Box 236 Avon SD 57315 481-2366 dddodge72@hotmail.com
Dennis Hovorka Transportation 30039 419th Ave. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3181 bhcohwy@hcinet.net
Dick Behl EMT, Fire, Businessman (Banker) 220 5th St. Scotland SD 57059 583-4674 fmbank@gwtc.net
Mr. Young Avon PD 215 S. Main St. Avon SD 57315 286-3909 policeavon@yahoo.com
Duane Bachmann County Commissioner 2303 Main St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3560 bdach@hcinet.net
Glenn Tycz Fire, Businessman (Auto Body) 2300 Cedar St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-4173
Heather Humphrey Clerk of Courts 610 6th St. Scotland SD 57059 583-4780 heather.humphrey@state.sd.us
Jamie Muller Fire Chief, Businessman (Auto Repa1805 Redwood St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3543 jbmuller@hcinet.net
Janet Wagner EMT Teacher 1409 Pine St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3097 rjwagner@hcinet.net
Jim Maruska EMT/Fire EMS Director 940 Elgin St. Scotland SD 57059 464-0333 first_spanky@yahoo.com
Jim Miller Fire, POET Ethonal Plant 114 N Janda St. Tabor SD 57063 463-2401
John Bult Scotland Fire 721 Conklin St Scotland SD 57059 660-2008 john.bult@wilsontrailer.com
Julie Schenkel Good Sam Tyndall SD 57066 464-1922 jschenkel@good-sam.com
Kelly Young Tyndall PD, Fire, EMT 309 W 13th Ave Tyndall SD 57066 589-3704 kellydyoung1515@gmail.com
Ken Carda Fire, B-Y Electric, Town of Tabor 227 W Chicago Tabor SD 57063 463-2570 knvcarda@hotmail.com
Kevin Tjeerdsma Fire, EMT, Businessman (COOP) 208 Ash St. Avon SD 57315 286-3619 kevin_charlene@yahoo.com
Laverne Schieffer Fire, Ambulance, Town of Tabor 145 S. Hakl St Tabor SD 57063 463-2289 lkschieffer@hcinet.net
Leroy Philippi Civil Air Patrol 41596 303rd St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3623
Mark Maggs BH County Sheriff 40548 Woodworth Lan SpringfieldSD 57062 570-660-4509
Michael Behl Scotland Fire & EMS PO Box 367 Scotland SD 57059 661 2968 mbehl@fmsbscotland.com
Mike Elsberry Tyndall Mayor PO Box 523 Tyndall SD 57066 661-1646 reader@hcinet.net
Mike Mehrer Scotland fire 310 5th Scotland SD 57059 660-9785 mdmehrer@qwtc.net
Mike Mudder B-Y Water 1802 Fir St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3716 msmudder@hcinet.net
Mike Schmidt EMT, Businessman (Gas Station) 14406 Laurel St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3347
Preston Crissey Yankton Police Dept. Tabor SD 57063 351-2795 brocriss.pc@gmail.com
Richard Beringer CAP 2200 Laurel St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3126 beringerrd@hcinet.net
Robert Ulmer B-Y Electric 240 N. Stella St. Tabor SD 57063 463-2510 rulmer@byelectric.com
Sam Knoll Fire, Chief 603 11th St SpringfieldSD 57062 369-2052
Shannon DeFries Springfield Fire, BHC Dispatch 507 10th Street SpringfieldSD 57062 661-9881 shannondefries@hotmail.com
Shannon Goeden Tabor Fire 42250 SD Hwy 52 Tabor SD 57063 661-3152
Sheila Kremer EOC, 1301 Main St. Tyndall SD 57066 589-4313 sheila.kremer@gmail.com
Steve Flett Scotland School Maintenance 430 5th St Scotland SD 57059 583-2323 Steve.Flett@k12.sd.us
Teresa Holland EMT, City of Tyndall PO Box 29 Tyndall SD 57066 589-3481 tyndallsd@heartlandpower.org
Tim Furney Scotland Fire 830 Curry St Scotland SD 57059 464-8908
Todd Crownover Game Fish & Parks 39839 416th Ave. Tyndall SD 57066 589-3132 Todd.Crownover@state.sd.us
Edwin Young Avon PD 307 N Main Avon SD 57315 481-0461
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All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) 
Elected state or local officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital 
representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 10) Facilities that use 
or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:

Bon Homme County LEPC Roster

This Roster is Effective: February 12, 2025 through February 2026

Chair:  Mike Mehrer
Vice-Chair:  Ken Carda
Secretary:  Eric Elsberry
Treasurer:  Eric Elsberry
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Hughes/Stanley LEPC Roster
2025

Allan (AJ) Rounds Allan.rounds@co.hughes.sd.us

Name Membership Sector Represented (Required !!!) 
& Occupation/Place of Employment (optional)

Mail Address Mail 
City

Mail 
State

Mail 
Zip

Telepho
ne 

Number
E-Mail Address

Jon (Alex) Keef Avera St. Mary’s Hospital 801 East Sioux Ave Pierre SD 57501 Jon.keefe@avera.org
Cindy Gross Central SD Communications (Mgr.) Pierre Police Dept 3200 East Hwy 34 Pierre SD 57501 Cindy.Gross@ci.pierre.sd.us
Doug Hinkle Pierre Rural Fire Department PO Box 402 Pierre SD 57501 Doug.hinkle@state.sd.us
Ian Paul Pierre Fire Department 215 West Dakota Ave. Pierre SD 57501 Ian.Paul@ci.pierre.sd.us
Myra Christensen Civil Air Patrol 503 N. Jackson Pierre SD 57501 myra.christensen@sdwg.cap.gov
Patrick Callahan Hughes County Sheriff 3200 East Hwy 34, Suite 9 Pierre SD 57501 patrick.callahan.co.hughes.sd.us
Brad Rathbun Stanley County Sheriff 08 East 2nd Ave Ft Pierre SD 57532 ScSheriff@stanleyso.net
Zach Nelson KCCR Pierre SD 57501 Zach@kccrradio.com
Allan (AJ) Rounds Hughes/Stanely Emergency Management Pierre SD 57501 allan.rounds@co.hughes.sd.us
Nick Dooley Hughes/Stanely Emergency Management Pierre SD 57501 nick.dooley@co.hughes.sd.us
Lori Jacobson Hughes County  Pierre SD 57501 Lori.jacobson@co.hughes.sd.us
Shean Lauing Pierre Airport Pierre SD 57501 Shean.lauing@ci.pierre.sd.us
Casey Pamperien Pierre Airport Pierre SD 57501 Casey.pamperian@co.pierre.sd.us
Mary Rea SD DHS Pierre SD 57501 mary.rea@state.sd.us
Jason Jones Pierre Police Department Pierre SD 57501 jason.jones@ci.pierre.sd.us
Kelsey Newling DANR Pierre SD 57501 Kelsey.newling@state.sd.us
Rhett Howard SD OEM Pierre SD 57501 Rhett.howard@state.sd.us
Danielle Daak SD DOH Pierre SD 57501 Danielle.Daak@state.sd.us

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) Elected state or local officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) 
Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) 

Community groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Chair: Jon (Alex) Keef
Vice-Chair:  Danielle Daak
Secretary:  Allan (AJ) Rounds
Treasurer: Allan (AJ) Rounds
Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:
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Todd County LEPC Roster
2025

Ronald Moran tchwydep@gwtc.net 

Name Membership Sector Represented (Required !!!) 
& Occupation/Place of Employment (optional)

Mail Address Mail 
City

Mail 
State

Mail 
Zip

Telepho
ne 

Number
E-Mail Address

Ronald Moran Emergency Manager PO Box 429 Mission SD 57555
Andy Martines Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Carl Olsen Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Steven Burnette Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Dusty Haukaas Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Tony Metcalf Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Franki York Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Brad Beck Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Justin Bouman Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Todd Young Todd County Hwy Dept Mission SD 57555
Tobert Sedlmajer Todd County Sheriff Mission SD 57555
Patrick Iyotte Todd County Sheriff Mission SD 57555
Joe Moore Fire Dept Mission SD 57555
Chelsea Moore Fire Dept Mission SD 57555

All LEPC Members - Remember, an LEPC should have a diverse membership with representatives from each of the following sectors: 1) Elected state or local 
officials; 2) Law enforcement; 3) Emergency Management 4) Emergency medical personnel; 5) Health or hospital representatives; 6) Local environmentalists or 

other interested citizens; 7) Transportation ; 8) Media; 9) Community groups; 10) Facilities that use or store chemical; and 11) Fire Service.

Chair: Ronald Moran 
Vice-Chair:  
Secretary:  
Treasurer: 
Contact info. - for Tier II Form Submittals:
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